SB008_L.002 SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Education</u>. <u>SB23-008</u> be amended as follows:

Amend printed bill, page 2, line 6, strike "participation." and substitute "participation - definition.".

- 3 Page 3, line 6, after the period add "FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION,
- 4 "YOUTH" MEANS THE AGE OF ELIGIBILITY FOR MEMBERSHIP IN THE
 5 COLORADO YOUTH ADVISORY COUNCIL, AS SET FORTH IN SECTION
 6 2-2-1303 (1)(b)(I).".
- 7 Page 3, line 10, strike "recommendations." and substitute
 8 "recommendations definition.".
- Page 4, line 1, after the period add "For the purposes of this
 subsection (2)(e), "YOUTH" MEANS THE AGE OF ELIGIBILITY FOR
 MEMBERSHIP IN THE COLORADO YOUTH ADVISORY COUNCIL, AS SET FORTH
 IN SECTION 2-2-1303 (1)(b)(I).".
- Page 4, line 6, strike "acceleration." and substitute "acceleration definition.".
- Page 5, line 3, after the period add "FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS
 SUBSECTION (5)(b), "YOUTH" MEANS THE AGE OF ELIGIBILITY FOR
 MEMBERSHIP IN THE COLORADO YOUTH ADVISORY COUNCIL, AS SET FORTH
 IN SECTION 2-2-1303 (1)(b)(I).".

** *** ** *** **